Features
High efficiency - up to 95%
Savings in installation,
cabling and delivery cost for
parallel system
Advanced Battery
Management (ABM™),
providing monitor and

Input Nominal voltage 400 V
Frequency 45-65 Hz
Power factor 0.99
Current distortion 3-5% in nominal load condition
Output Selectable voltage 380/400/415 VAC
Regulation ±1%
Power factor 0.9 (e.g. 247 kW at 275 kVA)
Battery Type Maintenance free VRLA batteries
Battery charging Advanced Battery Management (ABM™)
Battery voltage 480 V (40 blocks)
Accessories XSlot connectivity (Web/SNMP, ModBus/JBus, Relay), non-matching isolation transformer cabinets,
10 year battery cabinets and racks
Markings CE
Part number
Single UPS Description ISBM Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
1026947 Powerware 9395-225-U 225 kVA / 202 kW 1880x1350x880 mm 830 kg
1026948 Powerware 9395-225-U-IB 225 kVA / 202 kW 1880x1350x880 mm 830 kg
1026949 Powerware 9395-225-U-MBS 225 kVA / 202 kW 1880x1350x880 mm 830 kg
1026950 Powerware 9395-275 275 kVA / 247 kW 1880x1350x880 mm 830 kg
1026951 Powerware 9395-275-IB 275 kVA / 247 kW 1880x1350x880 mm 830 kg
1026952 Powerware 9395-275-MBS 275 kVA / 247 kW 1880x1350x880 mm 830 kg
Redundant N+1 UPS Description ISBM Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
1026956 Powerware 9395-2x225-U 450 kVA / 405 kW 1880x1890x880 mm 1430 kg
1026957 Powerware 9395-2x225-U-IB 450 kVA / 405 kW 1880x1890x880 mm 1430 kg
1026958 Powerware 9395-2x225-U-MBS 450 kVA / 405 kW 1880x1890x880 mm 1430 kg
1026953 Powerware 9395-2x275 550 kVA / 494 kW 1880x1890x880 mm 1430 kg
1026954 Powerware 9395-2x275-IB 550 kVA / 494 kW 1880x1890x880 mm 1430 kg
1026955 Powerware 9395-2x275-MBS 550 kVA / 494 kW 1880x1890x880 mm 1430 kg
Field UPS-U Upgrades
for redundancy Description UPM Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
1026962 Powerware 9395-225-U-UPS-U 225 kVA / 202 kW 1880x540x880 mm 600 kg
1026963 Powerware 9395-275-UPS-U 275 kVA / 247 kW 1880x540x880 mm 600 kg
-IB version with Input Breaker
-MBS version with integrated Manual Bypass Switch and with Input Breaker
UPS-U module for field n+1 redundancy upgrade
Standard external battery
Battery cabinets Description Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
1026959 9395-BAT10-500 (700 A) 130 Ah 1880x1125x808 mm 2220 kg
1026960 9395-BAT10-125 Ah (700 A) 125 Ah 1880x1125x808 mm 2380 kg
1026961 9395-BAT-EMPTY (700 A) 1880x1125x808 mm 495 kg
Battery racks
1023607 9395-RACK10-40x125 Ah 125 Ah 1546x886x1546 mm 2150 kg
1018028 Rev C  6/2007